FEATURES & SPECIFICATIONS
Not all products are qualified on the DLC QPL. To view our DLC qualified products, please consult the DLC Qualified Products List at
OVERVIEW
LIGHT SOURCE LED COLOR TEMPERATURE (K) 3 000, 3 500, 4 000, 5 000
WATTS (W) 40 - 60 CRI 80+
LUMEN OUTPUT (LM) 4 513 - 6 600 WEIGHT (LBS) 1X4: 11.5, 2X2: 11, 2X4: 20
EFFICIENCY (LM/W) 105 - 119

4 Life hours are derived from IESNA LM-80-08 testing report and projected per IESNA TM-21-11 extrapolations.
QUICK SHIP 1
ORDERING GUIDE
ACCESSORIES (ORDER SEPARATELY)
PART NO DESCRIPTION
PF-DWK-1X4 DRY WALL KIT FOR 1'X4'
PF-DWK-2X2  DRY WALL KIT FOR 2'X2'
PF-DWK-2X4  DRY WALL KIT FOR 2'X4'
CAS974-1 SURFACE KIT FOR 1'X4'
CAS896-2 SURFACE KIT FOR 2'X2'
CAS896-4 SURFACE KIT FOR 2'X4'
KIT-ACC-10-DIM
10' SUSPENSION CABLE KIT WITH CANOPY
AND DIMMING WIRE
KIT-ACC-10
10' SUSPENSION CABLE KIT WITH CANOPY
(NO DIMMING)
KIT-AC-10
10' SUSPENSION AVIATION CABLE
(NO CANOPY, NO DIMMING)
COMPATIBLE DIMMERS
BRAND MODEL NUMBER
LEVITON DIMMER DS710
LEGRAND/
WATTSTOPPER
WS4 FBL 3P
LUTRON DIMMER NOVA NTSTV DV
LUTRON DIMMER PP-347H
LUTRON DIMMER DVSTV-WH
P14LR • Rev. 16/10/2020
Transform your LED panel into a versatile advertising and signage solu-
tion by adding a branded graphic film to promote your brand. Fill the
mounting table, the quantity required and the panel's characteristics on
the product guide.
DIMENSIONS
1'X4' 47.75" X 11.81"
2'X2' 23.74" X 23.74"
2'X4' 47.75" X 23.74"
MOUNTING
MOUNTING
RECESSED BLANK
SUSPENDED HORIZONTAL (CEILING)
VERTICAL PORTRAIT
VERTICAL LANDSCAPE
SURFACE VERTICAL PORTRAIT
VERTICAL LANDSCAPE
QUANTITY
Vertical

QUICK SHIP: Product availability is subject to change without notice. Please contact your AimLite customer service representative to confirm inven-
tory levels at time of order.
ORDERING GUIDE
TOP VIEW
1.8"
DIMENSIONS
SIDE VIEW
This warranty is conditioned upon proper installation, use and maintenance.For more details please consult aimlite.com/warranty/.
P14LR • Rev. 16/10/2020
Filename: P14LR-2-LA2-2-40K
Manufacturer: Aimlite
Luminaire: P14LR-2-LA2-2-40K-xx-xx
Luminaire Cat: P14LR-2-LA2-2-40K-xx-xx
Lamp: LED
Lamp Output: Total luminaire Lumens: 5343.5
Max Candela: 1,821.2 at Horizontal: 0°, Vertical: 0°
Input Wattage: 45
Luminous Opening: Rectangle (L: 24", W: 24")
Test: 1
Test Date: 2018-01-19
Test Lab: EVERFINE
Photometry : Type C
CIE Class: Direct
Cutoff Class: Cutoff
Nema Type: 7 X 7
Zonal Lumen Summary
Zone Lumens % Luminaire
0-30 1,415.3 26.5%
0-40 2,319.2 43.4%
0-60 4,107.0 76.9%
60-90 1,179.1 22.1%
70-100 524.4 9.8%
90-120 18.9 0.4%
0-90 5,286.1 98.9%
90-180 57.5 1.1%
0-180 5,343.6 100%
Lumens Per Zone
Zone Lumens  % Total   Zone Lumens % Total
0-10 172.1 3.2%   90-100 5.2 0.1%
10-20 493.6 9.2%   100-110 6.0 0.1%
20-30 749.6 14.0%   110-120 7.7 0.1%
30-40 904.0 16.9%   120-130 8.7 0.2%
40-50 937.7 17.5%   130-140 9.0 0.2%
50-60 850.1 15.9%   140-150 8.2 0.2%
60-70 659.9 12.3%   150-160 6.7 0.1%
70-80 394.7 7.4%   160-170 4.4 0.1%
80-90 124.5 2.3%   170-180 1.5 0%
Coefficients Of Utilization - Zonal Cavity Method
Effective Floor Cavity Reflectance: 20%
RCC %: 80 70 50 30 10 0
RW %:
RCR: 0
1
2
3
4
5
6
70 50 30 0
1.19 1.19 1.19 1.19
1.08 1.03 .99 .95
.98 .90 .83 .77
.89 .79 .70 .64
.82 .70 .61 .54
.75 .62 .53 .46
.69 .56 .47 .40
70 50 30 0
1.16 1.16 1.16 .99
1.05 1.01 .97 .83
.95 .88 .81 .69
.87 .77 .69 .59
.79 .68 .60 .50
.73 .61 .52 .44